# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tsutomu HAYAKAWA	11/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-Chome,	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0028	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11563643

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kambachew@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue Suite 800 N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q98538

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=Q98538#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0215

500184636

:H \$40.00

# Assignment

Tokyo, Japan				0	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in Phase-Change MEMORY DEVICE	invented ce	rtain improve DD OF MANUF	ements in ACTURING SA	AME	
and executed an application for Lette November 10, 2006; and	ers Patent o	of the United	States of Am	erica therefor on	
Whereas,	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.				
	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku,				
	Tokyo 1	04-0028 Jaj	pan	<del></del>	
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States p	the entire r	ight, title, and obtained the	d interest in terefor;	he application and	
Now therefore, for valuable c	onsideratio	n, receipt wh	ereof is herel	by acknowledged	
any Letters Patent granted upon the insuccessors and assigns; and I/we will necessary by the assignee in connection so by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize and requestions of the property	execute wi	t forth in the thout further United State	application to consideration application	o the assignee, its n all papers deemed when called upon to	
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washingt (Application number			insert here in irmation num	parentheses	
, filed application number of said applic				) the filing date	
and application number of said applic	ation when	known.			
Date: November 10, 2006	eutomer	Togakan		•	
s/ Tsutomu HA	AYAKAWA				
s/			-		
s/					
Pate:			,	•	
s/					
egalization not required for recording but is	prima facie e	widence of ever	nution 1 . 00	***	
Witness: Mark	i kawa	1 mcha	auton under 35	U.S.C. §261)	
Witness: Marking Francis	he Wa	tangle			

**RECORDED: 11/28/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018556 FRAME: 0216